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Bulan 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Agustus 5 9.1 9.1 9.1 

April 9 16.4 16.4 25.5 
Desember 9 16.4 16.4 41.8 
Februari 2 3.6 3.6 45.5 
Januari 1 1.8 1.8 47.3 
Juli 3 5.5 5.5 52.7 
Juni 2 3.6 3.6 56.4 
Maret 2 3.6 3.6 60.0 
Mei 1 1.8 1.8 61.8 
November 12 21.8 21.8 83.6 
Oktober 3 5.5 5.5 89.1 
September 6 10.9 10.9 100.0 
Total 55 100.0 100.0  

 
 

umur 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid 0 4 7.3 7.3 7.3 

1 3 5.5 5.5 12.7 
2 2 3.6 3.6 16.4 
3 3 5.5 5.5 21.8 
4 2 3.6 3.6 25.5 
5 3 5.5 5.5 30.9 
6 2 3.6 3.6 34.5 
7 3 5.5 5.5 40.0 
8 2 3.6 3.6 43.6 
14 1 1.8 1.8 45.5 
19 1 1.8 1.8 47.3 
20 4 7.3 7.3 54.5 
21 1 1.8 1.8 56.4 
22 1 1.8 1.8 58.2 
23 1 1.8 1.8 60.0 
25 2 3.6 3.6 63.6 
27 1 1.8 1.8 65.5 
28 3 5.5 5.5 70.9 
33 1 1.8 1.8 72.7 
37 1 1.8 1.8 74.5 
45 2 3.6 3.6 78.2 
47 1 1.8 1.8 80.0 
49 1 1.8 1.8 81.8 
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52 1 1.8 1.8 83.6 
54 1 1.8 1.8 85.5 
57 1 1.8 1.8 87.3 
58 3 5.5 5.5 92.7 
60 1 1.8 1.8 94.5 
61 1 1.8 1.8 96.4 
63 1 1.8 1.8 98.2 
69 1 1.8 1.8 100.0 
Total 55 100.0 100.0  

 
Jenis Kelamin 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid L 28 50.9 50.9 50.9 

P 27 49.1 49.1 100.0 
Total 55 100.0 100.0  

 
Jenis Ispa 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid bronkitis akut 1 1.8 1.8 1.8 

faringitis akut 8 14.5 14.5 16.4 
Ispa 25 45.5 45.5 61.8 
pneumonia 16 29.1 29.1 90.9 
Tb paru 3 5.5 5.5 96.4 
tonsilofaringitis akut 2 3.6 3.6 100.0 
Total 55 100.0 100.0  

 
Penggunaan Antibiotik 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid diberikan 35 63.6 63.6 63.6 

tidak diberikan 20 36.4 36.4 100.0 
Total 55 100.0 100.0  

 
Jumlah Antibiotik 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid 0 20 36.4 36.4 36.4 

1 33 60.0 60.0 96.4 
2 2 3.6 3.6 100.0 
Total 55 100.0 100.0  
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Nama Antibiotik 

 
Frequenc

y Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid amoxicilin 4 7.3 7.3 7.3 

azitromisin 2 3.6 3.6 10.9 
cefadroxil 1 1.8 1.8 12.7 
cefixime 1 1.8 1.8 14.5 
Cefixime 23 41.8 41.8 56.4 
ciprofloxacin 1 1.8 1.8 58.2 
cotrimoxazole 1 1.8 1.8 60.0 
levofloxacin 2 3.6 3.6 63.6 
tidak dikasih 
antibiotik 

20 36.4 36.4 100.0 

Total 55 100.0 100.0  
 

Lama pemberian 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid 0 20 36.4 36.4 36.4 

1 hari 1 1.8 1.8 38.2 
3 hari 24 43.6 43.6 81.8 
5 hari 5 9.1 9.1 90.9 
6 hari 1 1.8 1.8 92.7 
7 hari 4 7.3 7.3 100.0 
Total 55 100.0 100.0  

 
Jenis antibiotik 

 
Frequenc

y Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid 0 20 36.4 36.4 36.4 

kuinolon 3 5.5 5.5 41.8 
makrolida 2 3.6 3.6 45.5 
penisilin 4 7.3 7.3 52.7 
sefalosporin generasi 
ke-1 

1 1.8 1.8 54.5 

sefalosporin generasi 
ke-3 

24 43.6 43.6 98.2 

sulfonamida 1 1.8 1.8 100.0 
Total 55 100.0 100.0  
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Nama antibiotik 2 

 
Frequenc

y Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid cefixime 1 1.8 1.8 1.8 

infimycin 1 1.8 1.8 3.6 
tidak dikasih 
antibiotik 

53 96.4 96.4 100.0 

Total 55 100.0 100.0  
 

Lama pemberian 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid 0 53 96.4 100.0 100.0 
Missing System 2 3.6   
Total 55 100.0   
 

Jenis antibiotik 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid 0 53 96.4 100.0 100.0 
Missing System 2 3.6   
Total 55 100.0   
 

Nama Antibiotik 

 
Frequenc

y Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid amoxicilin 4 7.3 7.3 7.3 

azitromisin 2 3.6 3.6 10.9 
cefadroxil 1 1.8 1.8 12.7 
cefixime 1 1.8 1.8 14.5 
Cefixime 23 41.8 41.8 56.4 
ciprofloxacin 1 1.8 1.8 58.2 
cotrimoxazole 1 1.8 1.8 60.0 
levofloxacin 2 3.6 3.6 63.6 
tidak dikasih 
antibiotik 

20 36.4 36.4 100.0 

Total 55 100.0 100.0  
 


